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Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission
Manila

CERTIFICATION  ACCREDHTED

INTERNATIONAL OnMs Conifcalion 8ody
150 90012008
CIP/5193/14/06/977

Accrediafion

MEA-001

1 M

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 40
Series of 2018

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as
Salespersons in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real
Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of
2010, known as the “Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABINA, RODERICK DAVIS
AGUINID, AMOR DATOC

AMIO, ROAL MAPLE

ATOK, JOY ORTIZ

AZORES, ELLA CASULLA

BARIAS, BEVERLY SERVANA
CABALLERO, JHENNIE GRACE LAYSON
CABERTE, CHERRY ANN SANDICO
CARRASCO, JOANA ZANDRA YUMANG
CERNAL, MERLINDA

CERVERA, MARION MAY MENESES
CLERIGO, NORMA TADENA

CO, JOY CHRISTINE GIMARANGAN
COLANTA, EMELYN CASERIA
CRUZ, MA. CORAZON MILAY
CUDAL, CHARMAINE GENESIS AGBAYANI
DE ASIS, NIEL TUSOY

DELA CRUZ, LEONILA CAMUA
DELA ROSA, LIEZELL LIWAG
EBIDO, JULIETA ABALAJEN
GALLARDO, BRYAN RODRIGO
GETUEZA. ARLEN LOOD

GO, JULIET HERNANDEZ
GUTIERREZ, LOVELLA GRACIANO
HERMOGENES, RAYMOND RYAN BAUTISTA
LAUREL, ANNAFE DELIGENCIA
LINDA, MARIA LORETO TERESA SAN JUAN
LOCSIN, PATRICIA MARIE PASIMIO
LUBANGCO, MARGARET TAN
MACARAEG, MARIZ MILAGROSA
MARASIGAN, MARCOS SANCHEZ
MARASIGAN, MARIA ANTONETTA DIMAUNAHAN
MARQUEZO, SHIRLEY DULIENTE

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

JACQUELINE ABINA
SHERWIN GAMBONG
ELEANOR TAN

HADJI LEANDRO LIBAN
EFREN AZORES
BALBINO JUCUTAN JR.
ULYSSES MONTERO
ALMA APOLONIO

NAIRA MIRANDA
MILAGROS YUMANG
RHODORA STO. TOMAS
MELANIA CASINO
JHASFER TENORIO
JOYLITO CAYME
YVETTE MORALES
BRIAN MANALANSANG
LOWELL PAGDANGANAN
EDWIN CUTANDA JR.
LEMUEL LIMA

MA. DONNA GABAS
CHARITY FUROG
JOHANN CRISTOPHER AGDAMAG
ANTHONY ALISUAG
JUNNEL OTCHIA
CARINA LITONJUA

ERIC JOHN VILLASOR
VIOLETA CHUA
AUGUSTUS LOCSIN
TEOGENES ALBERT DELA TORRE
CRISTINA BAUTISTA
MERLYN DEL ROSARIO
BERNARDO TOLENTINO JR.
JOYCELYN SEDAYAO

MENA, MARJORIE ANNE BAJAMUNDE IAN JASPER CORDERO

PRC LIC. NO

0009210
0025402
0010166
0022161
0014283
0011669
0029918
0007001
0018616
0006477
0003413
0007788
0020902
0007264
0004349
0018855
0001241
0004330
0027168
0029918
0014897
0014630 .
0012278
0027230
0026037
0024708
0000609
0004240
0000085
0000364
0030146
0024369
0014587
0013126

P. PAREDES ST., SAMPALOC, MANILA, PHILIPPINES, 1008
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35 MIRANDA, JONALYN MANUEL CRISTINA BAUTISTA 0000364
36 MOLINA, MARY GRACE TAN LEMUEL LIMA 0027168
37 NAJERA, PRINCESS DANICA OLEA DELLY TEODQOSIO 0001046
38 OCAMPO, CERWIN PHILLIP CLEMENTE HENRY GARCIA 0004749
39 OCAMPO, MICHAEL ANTHONY SALANG  JAN STEPHANIE GO 0030924
40 PELAEZ, TARCELA SALGADO DANTE SALAMAT 0004779
41 PELLERIN, ESTERLITA PATROCENO JOSEPHINE VILLAPAZ 0005744
42 RELLOSO, ROSE ANN BOREBOR MA. THERESA DELOS SANTOS 0004793
43 SALAS, ROSALITA BALLESER CHRISTIAN JOY PATUBO 0027696
44 SANTOS, MARJOURI JOY LOPEZ ARIANNE QUILAL-LAN 0004511
45 SANTOS, YVONNE MARIE ASUNCION MA. THERESA SAN LUIS 0020537
46 SOSMENA, GENABELLA CARTAGENA PABLO MELGO 0017372
47 TAN, LAWRENCE SAENZ AUGUSTUS LOCSIN 0004240
48 TORRE, REDEN DAGAMI MIRASOL LEGO 0029655
49 VILLAS, MA. JIANNINA ROSALES DIOSDADO DE GUZMAN 0003297
50 YA-ON, ARLENE ORBASIDO GELITO DESALES 0019293
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Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the
Board finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the
aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
approval of the applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let
their Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons
shall be for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this}/th day of December 5q4g

OFMAG
Chairperson

RAHRAEL M. FAJARDO
ber

(VACANT) (VACANT)
Member Member
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ATTESTED BY:

Zudps S St
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
Chief, Professional Regulatory Board Secretariat Division

APPROVED :

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.

Chairman
O
YOLANDA D. JOSE Y.\CUETO, JR.
mmissioner Commissioner
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